
Page : 1 of Date: 15 - 12 - 2024 * This mark in front of the course name means
 that it is not calculated in the GPA.

3

 4.41

 4.75

 3.65

 4.41

 4.54

 3.65

17

27

17

17

10

17

 75.00

 122.50

 62.00

 75.00

 47.50

 62.00

17

27

17

17

10

17

Student Transcript

  ENG 061
  TCM 010
  CS 041
  BUS 010
  ARL 010

  ENG 062

  ENG 113
  FRN 108
  QUR 101
  ENG 106
  ENG 110
  ENG 115
  ENG 152
  ARB 105

  FRN 208
  ENG 257

  English
  University study skills
  Computer 1
  Entrepreneurship
  Arabic Language Skills

  English for advanced level

  Listening and Speaking II
  Foreign Language I
  The Holy Qur'an 1
  English Grammar II
  Writing I
  Reading and Comprehension II
  Introduction to Translation
  Grammar

  Foreign Language II
   Business & Economic Translation

10
2
3
1
1

10

2
2
1
2
3
2
3
2

2
2

B+
A+
C+
A
A

A

B+
C+
B+
B+
B+
C
C
D

A
A

45
10

10.5
4.75
4.75

47.5

9
7

4.5
9

13.5
6
9
4

9.5
9.5

Transfered Courses from Majmaah University in Second Semester 2020-2021 G

- - First Semester 2021-2022  G  - Full Time - English Language- -

- - Second Semester 2021-2022  G  - Full Time - English Language- -

- - First Semester 2022-2023  G  - Full Time - English Language & Literature- -

- - Second Semester 2022-2023  G  - Full Time - English Language & Literature- -

Course Title Course Code C.Hours

  ENG 107

  ENG 270

  ENG 105

  Listening and Speaking I

  Phonetics & Phonology

  English Grammar I

2

3

2

Equivalent Credit Hours Sum: 7

17

27

24

17

10

17

Course Code

Course Code

Course Code

Course Code

Course Title

Course Title

Course Title

Course Title

C.Hours

C.Hours

C.Hours

C.Hours

Grade

Grade

Grade

Grade

Q Points

Q Points

Q Points

Q Points

Registered

Registered

Registered

Earned

Earned

Earned

Q Points

Q Points

Q Points

GPA

GPA

GPA

Hours

Hours

Hours

Passed

Passed

Passed

Term

Term

Term

Accumulative

Accumulative

Accumulative

Name   محمد الحميد, سديم بنت يوسف بن

Student Id 443019071 Born In 1999
Languages and TranslationCollege  

Major   

Degree:Bachelor

English Language & Literature



Page : 2 of Date: 15 - 12 - 2024 * This mark in front of the course name means
 that it is not calculated in the GPA.

3

 4.70

 4.64

 4.30

 4.14

 4.29

 4.29

32

46

57

15

14

11

 132.50

 197.50

 244.75

 70.50

 65.00

 47.25

32

46

57

15

14

11

Student Transcript

  JR 121
  IDE 133
  ARB 209
  ENG 108
  ENG 109

  ENG 258
  ENG 256
  HST 101
  ENG 116
  ENG 259
  QUR 201
  HST 102

  ENG 221
  ENG 355
  ENG 216
  ENG 260

  ENG 237
  ENG 370
  JRS 1001
  ENG 373
  ENG 358
  ENG 218
  ENG 384

  Fiqh (Islamic Jurisprudence)
  Monotheism
  Linguistic Trainings
  Study Skills
   Reading and Comprehension I

   Medical Translation
  Media and Political Translation
  Sirah (Biography of Prophet Mohammed)
  Writing II
  Technical Translation
  The Holy Qur'an (3)
  History of KSA

  Introduction to Literature
  Islamic & Literary Translation
  Essay Writing I
  Introduction to linguistics

  Syntax
  History of English Literature
  Objectives of Shari'ah
  Semantics & Pragmatics
  Legal & Security Translation
  Essay Writing II
  Computer-Aided Translation (CAT)

2
2
2
3
2

2
2
2
3
2
1
2

3
2
3
3

3
2
2
3
2
3
2

B+
A

A+
B+
A

B
A

A+
B+
B+
A+
A+

B+
C

B+
A

B
B+
C+
B
A
B+
A+

9
9.5

10
13.5
9.5

8
9.5

10
13.5

9
5
10

13.5
6

13.5
14.25

12
9
7
12

9.5
13.5

10

- - Third Semester 2022-2023  G  - Full Time - English Language & Literature- -

- - First Semester 2023-2024  G  - Full Time - English Language & Literature- -

- - Second Semester 2023-2024  G  - Full Time - English Language & Literature- -

39

53

64

15

14

11

Course Code

Course Code

Course Code

Course Code

Course Title

Course Title

Course Title

Course Title

C.Hours

C.Hours

C.Hours

C.Hours

Grade

Grade

Grade

Grade

Q Points

Q Points

Q Points

Q Points

Registered

Registered

Registered

Earned

Earned

Earned

Q Points

Q Points

Q Points

GPA

GPA

GPA

Hours

Hours

Hours

Passed

Passed

Passed

Term

Term

Term

Accumulative

Accumulative

Accumulative

Name   محمد الحميد, سديم بنت يوسف بن

Student Id 443019071 Born In 1999
Languages and TranslationCollege  

Major   

Degree:Bachelor

English Language & Literature



Page : 3 of Date: 15 - 12 - 2024 * This mark in front of the course name means
 that it is not calculated in the GPA.

3

 4.29

 3.85

 3.69

 4.52

 4.29

 4.22

 4.17

 4.21

74

89

98

110

17

15

9

12

 317.75

 375.50

 408.75

 463.00

 73.00

 57.75

 33.25

 54.25

74

89

98

110

17

15

9

12

Student Transcript

  ENG 337
  ENG 334
  ENG 361
  ENG 382
  ENG 331

  ENG 339
  ENG 340
  ENG 333
  ENG 362

  ENG 438
  ENG 442
  ENG 475
  ENG 416
  ENG 485

  English Drama
  English Poetry
  Introduction to Applied Linguistics
  Interpreting I
  English Novel

  Modern English Poetry
  Modern English Drama
  Modern English Novel
  Topics in Applied Linguistics

  American Literature
  Literary Criticism
  Language Acquisition
  Methods of Research
  Interpreting II

3
3
3
3
3

2
2
2
3

2
2
2
3
3

B+
C+
A
B

D+

D+
D+
B+
A

A+
C+
A
A
B+

13.5
10.5

14.25
12

7.5

5
5
9

14.25

10
7

9.5
14.25
13.5

- - Third Semester 2023-2024  G  - Full Time - English Language & Literature- -

- - Summer Semester 2023-2024  G  - Full Time - English Language & Literature- -

- - First Semester 2024-2025  G  - Full Time - English Language & Literature- -

81

96

105

117

17

15

9

12

Course Code

Course Code

Course Code

Course Title

Course Title

Course Title

C.Hours

C.Hours

C.Hours

Grade

Grade

Grade

Q Points

Q Points

Q Points

Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered

Earned

Earned

Earned

Earned

Q Points

Q Points

Q Points

Q Points

GPA

GPA

GPA

GPA

Hours

Hours

Hours

Hours

Passed

Passed

Passed

Passed

Term

Term

Term

Term

Accumulative

Accumulative

Accumulative

Accumulative

End Of Transcript

Name   محمد الحميد, سديم بنت يوسف بن

Student Id 443019071 Born In 1999
Languages and TranslationCollege  

Major   

Degree:Bachelor

English Language & Literature

Dean of Admission and Registration

 Dr. Sulaiman Sulaiman Alangari


