Student Transcript



KINGDOM OF SAUDI ARABIA

Ministry of Education
Imam Mohammad Ibn Saud
Islamic University
Deanery of Admission & Registration

محمد الحميد, سديم بنت يوسف بن

Student Id 443019071 Degree Bachelor Born In 1999

College Languages and Translation

Major English Language & Literature

Transfered Courses from Majmaah University in Second Semester 2020-2021 G

Course Code	Course Title	C.Hours
ENG 107	Listening and Speaking I	2
ENG 270	Phonetics & Phonology	3
ENG 105	English Grammar I	2
Equivalent Credit Hours Sum:		

-- First Semester 2021-2022 G - Full Time - English Language--

Course Code	Course Title		C.Hours	Q Points	Grade
ENG 061	English	10	45	B+	
TCM 010	University study skills	7 DC N	2	10	A+
CS 041	Computer 1		3	10.5	C+
BUS 010	Entrepreneurship		1	4.75	Α
ARL 010	Arabic Language Skills	-	1	4.75	Α
Hours	Registered	Passed	Earned	Q Points	GPA
Term	17	17	17	75.00	4.41
Accumulative	17	17	17	75.00	4.41

- - Second Semester 2021-2022 G - Full Time - English Language- -

Course Code	Course Title		C.Hours	Q Points	Grade
ENG 062	English for advanced level	. A.	10	47.5	Α
Hours	Registered	Passed	Earned	Q Points	GPA
Term	10	10	10	47.50	4.75
Accumulative	27	27	27	122.50	4.54

- - First Semester 2022-2023 G - Full Time - English Language & Literature- -

Course Code	Cours	se Title	C.Hours	Q Points	Grade
ENG 113	Listening and Speaking II		2	9	B+
FRN 108	Foreign Language I		2	7	C+
QUR 101	The Holy Qur'an 1		1	4.5	B+
ENG 106	English Grammar II	English Grammar II		9	B+
ENG 110	Writing I		3	13.5	B+
ENG 115	Reading and Comprehension	ıll	2	6	С
ENG 152	Introduction to Translation		3	9	С
ARB 105	Grammar		2	4	D
Hours	Registered	Passed	Earned	Q Points	GPA
Term	17	17	17	62.00	3.65
Accumulative	17	17	24	62.00	3.65

- - Second Semester 2022-2023 G - Full Time - English Language & Literature- -

Course Code	Course Title	C.Hours	Q Points	Grade
FRN 208	Foreign Language II	2	9.5	Α
ENG 257	Business & Economic Translation	2	9.5	Α

Date: 15 - 12 - 2024 Page: 1 of 3 *This mark in front of the course name means that it is not calculated in the GPA.

Student Transcript



محمد الحميد, سديم بنت يوسف بن

Student ld 443019071

Degree Bachelor Born In 1999

KINGDOM OF SAUDI ARABIA Ministry of Education Imam Mohammad Ibn Saud Islamic University

Deanery of Admission & Registration

College Languages and Translation

Major English Language & Literature

Course Code	Course Title		C.Hours	Q Points	Grade
JR 121	Fiqh (Islamic Jurisprudence)		2	9	B+
IDE 133	Monotheism		2	9.5	А
ARB 209	Linguistic Trainings	2	10	A+	
ENG 108	Study Skills	3	13.5	B+	
ENG 109	Reading and Comprehension	I	2	9.5	Α
Hours	Registered	Passed	Earned	Q Points	GPA
Term	15	15	15	70.50	4.70
Accumulative	32	32	39	132.50	4.14

- - Third Semester 2022-2023 G - Full Time - English Language & Literature- -

Course Code	Course Title		C.Hours	Q Points	Grade
ENG 258	Medical Translation		2	8	В
ENG 256	Media and Political Translation		2	9.5	Α
HST 101	Sirah (Biography of Prophet M	lohammed)	2	10	A+
ENG 116	Writing II		3	13.5	B+
ENG 259	Technical Translation		2	9	B+
QUR 201	The Holy Qur'an (3)		1	5	A+
HST 102	History of KSA		2	10	A+
Hours	Registered	Passed	Earned	Q Points	GPA
Term	14	14	14	65.00	4.64
Accumulative	46	46	53	197.50	4.29

-- First Semester 2023-2024 G - Full Time - English Language & Literature --

Course Code	Course Title		C.Hours	Q Points	Grade
ENG 221	Introduction to Literature	Introduction to Literature		13.5	B+
ENG 355	Islamic & Literary Translation		2	6	С
ENG 216	Essay Writing I		3	13.5	B+
ENG 260	Introduction to linguistics		3	14.25	Α
Hours	Registered	Passed	Earned	Q Points	GPA
Term	11	11	11	47.25	4.30
Accumulative	57	57	64	244.75	4.29

- - Second Semester 2023-2024 G - Full Time - English Language & Literature - -

Course Code	Course Title	C.Hours	Q Points	Grade
ENG 237	Syntax	3	12	В
ENG 370	History of English Literature	2	9	B+
JRS 1001	Objectives of Shari'ah	2	7	C+
ENG 373	Semantics & Pragmatics	3	12	В
ENG 358	Legal & Security Translation	2	9.5	Α
ENG 218	Essay Writing II	3	13.5	B+
ENG 384	Computer-Aided Translation (CAT)	2	10	A+

Date: 15 - 12 - 2024 Page: 2 of 3

Student Transcript



محمد الحميد, سديم بنت يوسف بن

KINGDOM OF SAUDI ARABIA

Ministry of Education
Imam Mohammad Ibn Saud

Islamic University
Deanery of Admission & Registration

Student Id **443019071** Deg

Degree **Bachelor**

Born In 1999

College Languages and Translation

Major English Language & Literature

Hours	Registered	Passed	Earned	Q Points	GPA
Term	17	17	17	73.00	4.29
Accumulative	74	74	81	317.75	4.29

- - Third Semester 2023-2024 G - Full Time - English Language & Literature- -

Course Code	Course	C.Hours	Q Points	Grade	
ENG 337	English Drama		3	13.5	B+
ENG 334	English Poetry	Jan San San San San San San San San San S	3	10.5	C+
ENG 361	Introduction to Applied Linguistics		3	14.25	Α
ENG 382	Interpreting I		3	12	В
ENG 331	English Novel		3	7.5	D+
Hours	Registered	Passed	Earned	Q Points	GPA
Term	15	15	15	57.75	3.85
Accumulative	89	89	96	375.50	4.22

- - Summer Semester 2023-2024 G - Full Time - English Language & Literature - -

Course Code	Course Title		C.Hours	Q Points	Grade
ENG 339	Modern English Poetry		2	5	D+
ENG 340	Modern English Drama		2	5	D+
ENG 333	Modern English Novel		2	9	B+
ENG 362	Topics in Applied Linguistics		3	14.25	Α
Hours	Registered	Passed	Earned	Q Points	GPA
Term	9	9	9	33.25	3.69
Accumulative	98	98	105	408.75	4.17

-- First Semester 2024-2025 G - Full Time - English Language & Literature --

Course Code	Course Title		C.Hours	Q Points	Grade
ENG 438	American Literature		2	10	A+
ENG 442	Literary Criticism		2	7	C+
ENG 475	Language Acquisition		2	9.5	Α
ENG 416	Methods of Research		3	14.25	Α
ENG 485	Interpreting II		3	13.5	B+
Hours	Registered	Passed	Earned	Q Points	GPA
Term	12	12	12	54.25	4.52
Accumulative	110	110	117	463.00	4.21

End Of Transcript

of 3

Page: 3

Dean of Admission and Registration

Dr. Sulaiman Sulaiman Alangari

Date:

15 - 12 - 2024

The state of Saudi And Andrew Control of Saudi Andrew

* This mark in front of the course name means that it is not calculated in the GPA.